## RESOLUTION NO.: 2023-014

## VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER, MARATHON COUNTY, WISCONSIN A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2024 BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER AND AUTHORIZE THE LEVY OF TAXES THEREOF

WHEREAS, Wisconsin State Statute 65.90 requires villages to annually prepare and approve a budget for the village; and

WHEREAS, a budget has been prepared for the Village of Kronenwetter detailing the projected revenues and expenditures for the 2024 fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, a summary of the budget has been published and a public hearing regarding the budget has been held;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Kronenwetter as follows:

- 1. That the 2024 Budget for the Village of Kronenwetter is hereby adopted.
- 2. That authorization is granted to the Village Finance Director/Treasurer to levy and collect property taxes for the purposes described in the budget.
- 3. That a true and correct copy of the 2024 Budget for the Village of Kronenwetter be attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ADOPTED by the Village Board of the Village of Kronenwetter on this 27th day of November 2023.

VILLAGE OF KRONENWETTER

By: \_

Chris Voll, Village President

ATTEST

By: \_

Bobbi Jo Birk-LaBarge, Village Clerk